Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No. IPH-(A)2(B)6-9/2018

Dated Shimla-2

15th June, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer and posting of Er. Harbhajan Singh, Assistant Engineer, without TTA/JT, from I&PH Sub-Division Khundian (under I&PH Division Dehra) to I&PH Division Bangana against vacant post, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

BY ORDER

Secretary (1&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

dated Shimla-171002, the

June, 2019.

Copy forwarded for information and further action to :-

- 1. The Engineer in -Chief, IPH Department Shimla-1.
- 2. The Engineer in -Chief (Project) Fatehpur, IPH Department, Distt Kangra
- 3. All the Chief Engineers (IPH) Department in Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, I&PH Circle Dharamashala/Una.
- 5. The Officer concerned.
- 6. The personal file of officer.
- 7. Guard file.

Under Secretary (I&PH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Phone No. 0177-2623454